

City of Conway, Arkansas City Council Meeting Summary March 25<sup>th</sup>, 2025 <u>www.conwayarkansas.gov</u>

On this date the City Council of the City of Conway, Arkansas met in regular session. The following members being a quorum were present and acting; Alderman Hawkins, Alderman Grimes, Alderman Spurgers, Alderwoman Mehl, Alderman Ledbetter, Alderman Hawks, Alderman Jones, & Alderwoman Isby. Also, present and acting: Mayor Bart Castleberry, & City Attorney Charles Finkenbinder, & City Clerk Denise Hurd.

## **Resolution Passed**

**R-25-09** Resolution approving the lowest bid of Southwestern Sales Co. Tarp Armor and appropriating funds in the amount \$42,862.30 for the Department of Sanitation. *Vote 7-0* 

## Ordinances Passed:

- O-25-29 Ordinance approving the rezoning of property located at 708 S Baridon Street from R-2 to O-3. Vote 7-0
- 0-25-30 Ordinance approving the rezoning of property located at 1375 South Harkrider Drive from A-1 to C-3. Vote 7-0
- **O-25-31** Ordinance approving the rezoning of property located at 620 feet west of the Museum Road and East Siebenmorgen Road roundabout, from R-1 to R-2. *Vote 7-0*
- **O-25-32** Ordinance approving the rezoning of property located at 643 Reedy Road from A-1 to O-3. *Vote 7-0*

## **Other Actions:**

- Approved March 11<sup>th</sup> 2025, City Council Minutes. Vote 7-0
- Approved Waiving of the three readings for the ordinances on the March 25<sup>th</sup>, 2025, City Council agenda. Vote 7-0
- Approved Conditional Use Permit allowing a Child Care Facility use in the O-3 zone for property located at 643 Reedy Road. *Vote 7-0*

Next City Council meeting will be Tuesday, April 8<sup>th</sup>, 2025 Deadline for agenda items – Tuesday, April 1<sup>st</sup>, 2025